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HR 5568
SWEEP Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance
Introduced: Jun 22, 2010
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1187-1188)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1187-1188)  (Jun 24, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/5568 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (39 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Boyd, Allen [D-FL-2] D · FL Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Bright, Bobby [D-AL-2] D · AL Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Childers, Travis [D-MS-1] D · MS Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Kratovil, Frank, Jr. [D-MD-1] D · MD Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Markey, Betsy [D-CO-4] D · CO Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Jun 30, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jun 30, 2010

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Jun 30, 2010

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Scott [D-NY-20] D · NY Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Halvorson, Deborah L. [D-IL-11] D · IL Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Sep 16, 2010
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Jun 22, 2010

Rules Committee House Referred To Jun 22, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 22, 2010) 

Stop Waste by Eliminating Excessive Programs Act of 2010 or the SWEEP Act - Declares that it shall not be in order in

the House of Representatives or the Senate to consider any legislation that authorizes a program unless it provides

budget authority for the program for 10 or fewer fiscal years.

Requires a federal agency to make the program performance report for each program under its control available to

Congress upon request.

Establishes the Federal Program Sunset Commission, which shall: (1) submit to Congress a report analyzing the

interaction between authorizing legislation and appropriations legislation and the effects of such interaction; (2) establish

a schedule to review each activity or project (program) listed in the program and financing schedules of the annual

federal budget every 10 years; (3) conduct a review of the efficiency of operation and public need for each such program

according to that schedule; and (4) annually report to Congress on the programs reviewed, including recommendations

regarding whether each program should be abolished or reorganized and whether the functions of any programs should

be consolidated, transferred, or reorganized in an agency or among agencies and proposals for appropriate

administrative or legislative action. Terminates the Commission 11 years after this Act's enactment unless reauthorized.

Requires the Comptroller General: (1) in cooperation with the Director of the Congressional Research Service (CRS), to

submit to Congress and update annually an inventory of all federal programs, with budgetary information to be provided

by the Director of the Congressional Budget Office (CBO); and (2) organize the inventory by program areas that are

reflective of national needs and agency missions and that are appropriate for the exercise of the review requirements of

this Act. Requires the Comptroller General, the Director of CRS, and the Director of CBO to permit the mutual exchange

of information that would aid in inventory compilation.

Sets forth requirements for, and procedures for congressional consideration of, proposed legislation to abolish programs.

Actions Timeline

Jun 24, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1187-1188)
Jun 22, 2010: Introduced in House
Jun 22, 2010: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
Jun 22, 2010: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, and in addition to the Committee on
Rules, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as
fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Jun 22, 2010: Referred to House RulesGenerated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

